
Task Force on Franco-Americans 
Resolve 2011, Chapter 102 (LD 656) and Resolve 2011, chapter 119 (LD 1601) 

 

Prepared by the Office of Policy and Legal Analysis      6/11/2012 1:32:04 PM 

Name Mailing Address E-Mail 
Appointments by the President of the Senate   
Sen. Thomas H. Martin, Jr. 
Senate Chair 

1308 Clinton Avenue 
Benton, ME  04901 

nitram@roadrunner.com 
 

Mr. Daniel Deveau P.O. Box 127 
Van Buren, ME  04785 

cyrplt@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. David Madore 62 Bolton Hill Road 
Augusta, ME  04330 

david.r.madore@gmail.com 
 

To be determined 
 

  

Appointments by the Speaker of the House   
Rep. Kenneth W. Fredette 
House Chair 

P.O. Box 70 
Newport, ME  04953 

fredlaw@myfairpoint.net 
 

Rep. Brian D. Bolduc 54 Riverside Drive 
Auburn, ME  04210 

Bolduc74@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. Severin M. Beliveau 3 Litchfield Road 
Hallowell, ME  04347 

sbeliveau@preti.com 
 

Mr. Yvon Labbe 64 Pritham Avenue 
Greenville, ME  04441 

labbe@maine.edu 
 

Ms. Juliana J. L’Heureux 1 Turkey Run  
Topsham, ME  04086 

oneturkeyrun@comcast.net 
 

Appointments by the Governor   
Mr. Raymond Lagueux 
 

7 Macadamia Lane 
Lewiston, ME 04240 

ray.lagueux@gmail.com 
 

Mr. James Lemieux 
 

P.O. Box 10 
Pittsfield, ME 04967 

jlemieux@svfcume.com 

Mr. Gilman Pelletier 
 

8 Martin Avenue 
Waterville, ME 04901 

gmpelletier@roadrunner.com 
 

Ms. Susan Pinette 
 

7 Kell Street 
Orono, ME 04473 

spinette@maine.edu 
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